

## भारतीय प्रबंधन संस्थान मुंबई Indian Institute of Management Mumbai

विहार सरोवर मार्ग, पवई, मुंबई - 400 087

Vihar Lake Road, Powai, Mumbai, Maharashtra – 400 087.

EE/2023-24/19

Date: 26th February, 2024

## **NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS**

Quotations are invited on percentage basis for the following work on behalf of the Director, IIM Mumbai for following work.

The intending agencies may submit their quotations (physical submission) by downloading from Institute website / CPP Portal.

Name of Work

Provision of New Drainage Line Around Godawari

Building.

Estimated Cost of work

Rs. 3,89,765.50 (Inclusive of all taxes)

Earnest Money Deposit

Rs.7,800.00

Tender Fee

Rs. 200/-

Completion Period

One Month.

Last Date of Application

11<sup>th</sup> March, 2024 upto 5:00 p.m.

Last Date of Submission

12<sup>th</sup> March, 2024 upto 11:00 a.m.

Place of submission

Quotation Box kept in front of the C.A.O Office, 1st

Floor, Admn. Building, IIM Mumbai

Date of Opening

: 12<sup>h</sup> March, 2024 11:30 a.m.

Validity Period of Tender

180 Days.

IIM Mumbai reserves the right to reject any/all the tenders without assigning any reason thereof. Corrigendum if any, will be given on institute's website: www.iimmumbai.ac.in & CPP Portal: https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app.

Executive Engineer (Civil)

CC – OIC (DISC)

For uploading on Institute website.

Supdt (CPSC)

For uploading on CPPP Portal and arrangement of quotation box and opening of quotations

दूरभाष / Tel. : 022 2803 5200, 022 2857 3371 🌘 वेबसाइट / Website: www.iimmumbai.ac.in

Schedule

Name of Work- Provision of New Drainage Line Around Godawari Building

Sr	Description	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
no.					
1	Clearing jungle including uprooting of rank vegetation,	45.00	sqmt	20.24	910.80
	grass, brush wood, trees and saplings of girth up to 30 cm				
	measured at a height of 1 m above ground level and				
	removal of rubbish up to a distance of 50 m outside the				
	periphery of the area cleared.				
2a	Excavating trenches of required width for pipes, cables, etc	32.00	m	404.97	12,959.04
	including excavation for sockets, and dressing of sides,				
	ramming of bottoms, depth upto 1.5 m, including getting				
	out the excavated soil, and then returning the soil as				
	required, in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, including		_		
	consolidating each deposited layer by ramming, watering,				15
	etc. and disposing of surplus excavated soil as directed,	1.40			
	within a lead of 50 m:				
	All kinds of soil				
	Pipes, cables etc. exceeding 80 mm dia. but				
	not exceeding 300 mm dia		11.71		
<b>2</b> b	Providing, laying and jointing glazed stoneware pipes class	45.00	m	1115.90	50,215.50
	SP-1 with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion				
	of 1:1 (1 cement : 1 fine sand) including testing of joints				
	etc. complete:				
	200 mm diameter				
2c	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5	40.00		1581.76	63,270.40
2¢	coarse sand: 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal	40.00	m	1361.70	05,270.40
	size) all-round S.W. pipes including bed concrete as per				
	standard design:				
	standard design.				
	200 mm diameter S.W. pipe				
3a	Excavation for foundation in earth, soil of all types, sand,	40.00	cum	296.12	11,844.80
	gravel and soft murum, including removing the excavated				
	material up to a distance of 50 m. beyond the building area				
	and stacking and spreading as directed, dewatering,			,	
	preparing the bed for the foundation and necessary back				
	filling, ramming, watering including shoring and strutting				
	etc. complete. (Lift upto 3.00 m.) By Manual Means				
3b	Providing dry/ trap/ granite/ quartzite/ gneiss rubble stone	10.00	cum	1712.29	17,122.90
	soling 15 cm to 20 cm thick including hand packing and				
	compacting etc. complete.				

		Inclusive of all taxes			₹ 3,89,765.50
		Total			
	1:4 (1 cement: 4 coarse sand)			-	
3d	20 mm cement plaster of mix:	30.00	sqmt	560.51	16,815.30
	in cement concrete.				
	and C.I. lid cover of 75Kilogramwith lid and frame fixed				
	round G.S.W.pipes, Brick Masonry, plastering from inside				
	concrete foundation 1:2:4 cement concrete channels half				
	Chamber 90cm x 45cm x 90cm including 1:4:8 cement				
3c	Providing and constructing Brick Masonry Inspection	12	each	18052.23	2,16,626.76

We hereby ready to execute the work% (In Words	)					
ABOVE / BELOW /AT PAR on the Estimate cost put to Tender.						
Total Tender Amount quoted after considering the percentage in Figure Rs.						
Total Tender Amount quoted after considering the percentage in Words Rs						
Date: -						

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (CIVIL)